


LO N?X/ING

Products & Services

Vg
| DY

Qualification

]
po e

*:;‘.,- fE\

e UI.I-I'.-'I'I:ﬁMIIiI i
'iﬂl' l ﬂl.l.'l'l.'\.-

. i 'I. .- .I |LJ
- ——

RIS 0 o FE T ﬂ.l:! =
= FE.‘.‘.

."_,. ""; um
e
_I:?--' : sl
& ﬂw‘-w %ﬁ«i
=reEs
TL 9000

History of Lam-yﬂna

it Mm;

Al

Customized maas

T

Hll Production
Bl Sales Supports
B Technical Engineers

QA
Hl Others
C @ &
S ac
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT _NARELEE N Wu# TH AND SAFETY
SYSTEM CERTIFICATE e e g ek i
— -——ﬂ“li-—-——-mﬂ‘. o — n‘-‘:::'": I e gy — p—tes -
——— 4 - = —I----q--- y L
..... Bt e e b PR e |
- e S S -
R e eaar —_—
e N — it g sifitmivn. Shbemtin
I AT e ™ '.-‘I 3 -
" o — 17
S®TI =% o & 7% =9
S — Y TR - - L A S
B o o e ———
ISO 14001 ISO 9001 Quality Guarantee
895

) = ), Wi

Q
Establishment 2nd Factory SUF}F}HEf‘%?_EEijiﬂg Srd Factory EEE Clients from 80+ Countries
1996 Olympics 2009 2015 2023
e & & & & ®
1998 2008 B 2010
P $\ B
$. e
$100M 4th Factory More Advanced Equipments

www.|Ixtelecom.com

sales@Ixtelecom.com +86 574 87917627



SINdINQOJ

» Optical Cable Tray Introduction

® Sizes

>

&

vy v v ¥

Yy Y v vy v¥Y o

» 2" (2"% 2" 50mm x 50mm) 04
» 4" (4"x4" 100mm x 100mm) 06
» 6" (4"x6" 100mm x 150mm) 09
» 10" (4" 10" 100mm x 250mm) 11
» 12" (4"x 12" 100mm x 300mm) 13
e Hybrid Connector / Adapters 17
e Exit Drop Options
2" Quick Exit with Flex Tube / Trumpet Flare Drop 1 19
2" Quick Exit with Flex Tube / Trumpet Flare Drop 2 20
2" Fixed Exit with Flex Tube / Trumpet Flare Drop 21
4" Quick Exit with Flex Tube / Trumpet Flare Drop 1 22
4" Quick Exit with Flex Tube / Trumpet Flare Drop 2 24
4" Fixed Exit with Flex Tube / Trumpet Flare Drop 26
Downspout with Trumpet Flare / Trumpet Flare Drop 27
Installation / Supporting Systems
Anchor Support 29
Trapeze Support 30
Top of Rack / Cabinet Support 30
Auxiliary Framing support 31
Wall Support 31

» Color options

>

Yéllow

» Il Orange

ING



Optical Cable Trays

Introducing LongXing's Optical Cable Tray System: the ultimate solution for streamlined fiber optic cable
management. Our meticulously crafted tray is specifically designed to safeguard and direct fiber optic
patch cords and cable assemblies with unparalleled efficiency.

Seamlessly route cables to and from network cabinets, ODF, and other terminal devices, ensuring optimal
protection and organization. LongXing's tray is engineered to meet the rigorous demands of modern optical
raceway requirements, simplifying installation and maintenance for a hassle-free experience.

Elevate your network infrastructure with LongXing's trusted innovation, setting new standards in efficiency
and reliability. Discover the pinnacle of fiber optic cable management with LongXing's Optical Cable Tray

System.



LON%’ING

e -
|

3
: I
. G

5
I._v
el

:

A=

i

» Optical Cable Tray Specifications

® Flame-retardant materials rated VO.

e Tool-less products boast easy and quick installation including snap-on cover, hinged cover option as well as quick
exits.

e Materials:
-Straight Sections: PVC
-Other Plastic Parts: ABS

® Sizes from 2" x 2" to 4" x 12"

e (Capacity

4" X10"system 4" X12"system

Accumulated

height 3.0mm

2.0mm 3.0mm 2.0mm

5cm 408 176 816 352 1224 528 2040 880 2448 1056
7.5cm - - 1224 528 1836 792 3060 1320 3672 1584
11cm - - 1632 704 2448 1056 4080 1760 4896 2112

www.|xtelecom.com sales@Ixtelecom.com +86 574 87917627

03



2" (2"x2" 50mmx50mm)

Optical Cable Tray

Remarks: 2 meter/piece * Remarks: 2 meter/piece *

Remarks: Metal,
used for straight section.

50.8
|
= |
= I
L | i 4
ﬁ?\
115
[#7] I F.
50.8

| —
| 1 | < 50.8

196.8
] J l o0
P D AN
| o0 r
| 3 '
g
| 196.8

* Other length is available upon request.

www.Ixtelecom.com sales@Ixtelecom.com +86 574 87917627




2"

Optical Cable Tray

L] L] L] L ] L]

120

N

7I12

120

50,8

=
7

* Other length is available upon request.

"vj
|

N
X
N
O

©
=
o
i
P,
)
=
)
—
.
)

<

www.Ixtelecom.com sales@Ixtelecom.com +86 574 87917627




N
X
S
@
L®)
ima. 7
0
=3
@)
oy
=)
(43
—l
b |
W)
«

4"

Optical Cable Tray

q n
/ /"ﬁ.ﬁaj- cal Cable Tray

4" (4"x4" 100mmx100mm)

113.6

w.y iir
Remarks: 2 meter/piece *

115.8
h

Remarks: Metal,
used for straight section.

80 9238

LI

.
o ,;"'

9\\9} %o

1
Ln
~
10.8
@ A202 47Straight Section 2 meter *
@ A303 Hinge 5 pcs
(3 A301 Fixing knob 5 pcs
@ A321 Bolt 5 pcs
1153
38
==
oo
.
Remarks: Metal,
used for connector.
80 928

@ A204 4" Connector 1%, -
8

(1) @ A301 Fixing knob
@ A204 4" Connector 1 @ A321 Bolt 4
@ A301 Fixing Knob 8 Remarks: used ﬁ @ GB5780-86 M6*25 Hexagonal Bolt 4
(3 A321 Bolt 8 for other parts (&) GB79-85M6*14 Inner Hexagon Screw 4
Remarks: used for straight section except straight section ® A201 4" Pull Rod 1
130.8 1129 1134 172
% % = 8 5 » *
: -
_ I | \L EL
N |
- 460 !;
* Other length is available upon request.
www.Ixtelecom.com sales@Ixtelecom.com +86 574 87917627




Optical Cable Tray . 24"

130.8 1129
1134
- ¥ = _
= 3 T — & 2
= i - s} ™
-
2804 w s
2804
ol e
2| 2 16 %ﬁ
T NE
—
ALL‘_I f
200
@ A220 4" 45° Down Elbow Cover 1
@ A215 Fixing unit -
. ) (3 GB818-85 M4*10 Cross Recessed
RE']'I"IEI’]CS! MEtﬂ' ﬂ'.lﬂterlai Pan Head Screw 4
S
179 1068 @' X
Expand Size +
Bl o i @
= g e 14 Wl o @ L™
y = s
. 0
O
o 1 —
120 )
© us) =
@ A219 47 45° Up Elbow Cover 1 i
' (2] @ A215 Fixing unit 2 D
: . . (3) GB818-85 M4*10 Cross Recessed
Remarks: Metal material. Pan Head Seraw 2 :I‘
uy)
<
Expand Size
§ T e e e
w w
'f:_; g = S
= =
1075 @
150
@ A221 4" 90° Down Elbow Cover 1
@ A215 Fixing unit 4
. . e @ GB818-85 M4*10 Cross Recessed
Remarks: Metal material. Bae Haad Seran 4
1134
qE 3 |
e 5 $ | %
: sl=_g |
= 5 =1
w
o |

2804

www.Ixtelecom.com sales@Ixtelecom.com +86 574 87917627




4" _ Optical Cable Tray

N
X
S
@
L®)
ima. 7
0
=3
@)
oy
=2
(43
—l
b |
o))
<

www.Ixtelecom.com sales@Ixtelecom.com +86 574 87917627




’ L B 1
'Optical Cable Tray

157.6

1136

Remarks: 2 meter/piece *

13 158 13 38

1146

Remarks: Metal,
used for straight section.

@,

, ‘ D A3l6 6" Connector 1
o 3) @ A301 Fixing Knob 8
_ _ @ A321 Bolt 8
Remarks: used for straight section
256.4
1816
q: ] L]
- .

331.2

* Other length is available upon request.

www.Ixtelecom.com

6" (4"x6" 100mmx150mm)

Optical Cable Tray

176

Remarks: Metal,
used for connector.

@ A302 6'Straight Section Cover 2 meter *
@ A303 Hinge 5 pcs
@ A301 Fixing knob 5 pcs
@ A321 Bolt 5 pcs
38

114.6

o'\ romm

Remarks: used for other parts

2034
143.6 B0

1316

T
T;-I-
o %40

@ A316 6" Connector
@ A301 Fixing Knob

@ A321 Bolt
@ GB5780-86

1

8

4
M6*25 Hexagonal Bolt 4
© GB79-85M6E*14 Inner Hexagon Screw 4

except straight section. ® A304 6" Pull Rod 1
243.7
164.2 . 173
~ +
F o~
164.2
- % = o
38 2
e s
331.2
3312
+86 574 87917627

sales@Ixtelecom.com

6"

IS
X
o
O

o
=
o
=
O
)
=
®
-
-3
)

<




N
X
N
@

©
s
(@)
D
O
4]
=
D
—
-3
o

<

6ll

Optical Cable Tray

wy

i

109

&

164.2
4 o
N

331.2

= N

om VY

Remarks: Metal material. 0

109

180

Expand Size

T —71 "1

200
158

Lol Ll
200

(@) A335 6" 45° Down Elbow Cover 1

@ A215 Fixing unit 4
(3 GBE818-85 M4*10Cross Recessed
Pan Head Screw 4

by

L
© i)
2]

Remarks: Metal material.

187

109

157

[
'y

o
© was)

Remarks: Metal material

by

ez,

www.Ixtelecom.com

] e 0
Expand Size
T——m
L
120
(D A334 6" 45° Up Elbow Cover 1
@ A215 Fixing unit 2
(@) GB818-85 M4*10 Cross Recessed
Pan Head Screw 2
200
158
= \
E | /

(T A336 6" 90° Down Elbow Cover 1

@ A215 Fixing unit 4
3 GB818-85 M4*10 Cross Recessed
Pan Head Screw 4

336.6
348.6

164.2

sales@Ixtelecom.com

+86 574 87917627




Optical Cable Tray

10°

10 n
? /ﬁl;frg cal Cab ;’;ﬁ:,ﬁg 10" (4" x10" 100mm><250mm)

|
I 25{12 I
-
E I ‘ —r 1 " =
i __._.+ _____ E ﬁ =
-l I s =
400
_ Remarks: 2 meter/piece * Remarks: 40 cm/pc, Snap-on Cover.
| |
303 80 303 80
| —— | - i
<+ ' ' HH
| S H 1 o

@ A502 10" Connector 1

@ A301 Fixing knob 12
(I AS02 10" Connector 1 @ A321 Bolt 6
@ A301 Fixing knob 10 @ GB5780-86 M6*25 Hexagonal Bolt 6
@ A321 Bolt 10 5 GB79-85M6*14 Inner Hexagon Screw 6

354
346.3

17.2
46

N
X
2
o
O
©
=
0
=
R
o\
=
m®
—
.
sV
<

3463

|
lf

280.2

-

* Other length is available upon request.

www.Ixtelecom.com sales@Ixtelecom.com +86 574 87917627




S
X
ot
o
@
e,
e
0
x
0
oV
=
L]
—
j2¥)
<

10"

Optical Cable Tray

Remarks: Metal,
used for straight section.

8

250.5

115.8

Remarks: Metal,
used for connector,

250.5

p_ L

115.8




Optical Cable Tray ~ ° 12 "

12" (4"x12" 100mmx300mm)

310+01 -|:|-—|—-|r -
o7 | o sl
! r—r——8 %
PR S 7
400
Remarks: 2 meter/piece * Remarks: 40 cm/pc, Snap-on Cover
356 80
| 356 80
| o IE ; Elg

I A428 12" Connector 1

| |
(1] © h ‘a @ A301 Fixing knob 12
, ‘ @ A428 12" Connector 1 N\ ‘ﬂ @ A321 Bolt 6
@ A301 Fixing knob 10 @ GB5780-86 M6*25 Hexagonal Bolt 6

@ A321 Bolt 10 Remarks: used for other parts (©) GB79-85M6*14 Inner Hexagon Screw 6

Remarks: used for straight section except straight section @® A401 12" Pull Rod 1

N
X
N
N

58 3105 £8 38
38, ! O
I ©
| o —
| 1 = 0
I - Q
(@)
Q
=
@D
Remarks: Metal, Remarks: Metal, =
i._ised fnr strai_g_ht section. _ used for connector. 3

) R ) ] ______ $ = o
| =& g
Y } F o
316.6 17
483 416

* Other length is available upon request.

www.Ixtelecom.com sales@Ixtelecom.com +86 574 87917627




-
X
=2
N
O
O
L gl
0
o
(@)
Q
=
®
=
V)
<

12"

Optical Cable Tray

s

108.6

1496

TR
ey
o

152 |
108.6,

180

e

www.Ixtelecom.com

1086

~
%

1086

187.7

3166
483

17.2

3166
\.’#

et
<
e
4
e
-

'ryoo.q

3104

200

(T) A438 12" 45° Down Elbow Cover 1

ean

@ A215 Fixing unit 4
) (3 GB818-85 M4*10 Cross Recessed
Remarks: Metal material. Pan Head Screw 4

352

Rl

2] © usd

Remarks: Metal material.

|

sales@Ixtelecom.com

9 @ A437 12" 45° Up Elbow Cover 1
@ A215 Fixing unit 2
X (3@ GB818-85 M4*10 Cross Recessed
Remarks: Metal material. Pati Head Serew 2
3104
E i

316

—

@ A439 12" 90° Down Elbow Cover 1

@ A215 Fixing unit 4
3 GB818-85 M4*10 Cross Recessed
Pan Head Screw 4

+86 574 87917627




Optical Cable Tray

- Application

@ A203 4" Straight Section @ A319 6" Straight Section
4 @ A202 2 meter 6" @ A302 2 meter
(©) A303 5 pes ©)] A303 5 pes
P/N: T202 4" Straight Section Cover Kit P/N: T302 6" Straight Section Cover Kit
. @ A321 5 pes { @ A321 5 pcs
® A301 5 pcs ® A301 5 pcs

Ael] a|qe) jeandQ

4 @ A204 i 5 @ A316 1

@ A301 4" Connector Kit A 8 @ A301 6" Connector Kit A 8

P/N:T2041 [~ ot . P/N:T3161 oo -
10° @ | As02 1 o ® | A48 1
P/N: T5021 @ A301 10° Connector Kit A 10 p/N:Ta2e1 | @ A301 12" Connector Kit A 10
€) A321 10 ® A321 10

@ A204 1 @ A316 1

@ A301 8 @ A301 8

4" @ | A321 4" Connector Kit B 4 6" (€] A321 6" Connector Kit B 4
P/N: T2042 @ GB5780-86 4 P/N: T3162 @ | GB5780-86 4
® GB79-85 4 ® GB79-85 4

@ | A502 1 @ | A428 1

- @ | A301 12 — @ A30.1 12
P/N: T5022 ® A321 10" Connector Kit B 6 P/N: T4282 ® | A321 | 12" Connector Kit B 6
@ GB5780-86 6 @ GB5780-86 6

® GB79-85 6 ® GB79-85 6

www.Ixtelecom.com sales@Ixtelecom.com +86 574 87917627




Application® Optical Cable Tray

Example 45° Climbing Installation (4")
T220 A208
/ T219
/
@ —
T2042 — H_ o A207 5@
EE b
| | QOO@
W'ﬁ <><> &
i iy, j
o ot EB‘WE
286.7(11.3") 40 152606
366.7(14.4")
i W% é,,!\
I 1= o A\
@
o
e
o
= 90° Climbing Installation (4")
o V]
S
) ?209
_l
3 = = T221
< T2042 —
=
"'ﬁl.-
%{ ll m 2 p @ ol@ke
[E[Si=3 - I
il ; i
A207
T219
=)
S 1
X 2 - T2042 :
iShas
=—_I:|==
i |
3436 (135") |40
4236 (16.7") 152.6(6")
16 www.Ixtelecom.com sales@Ixtelecom.com +86 574 87917627



7 2 ‘tybrid Connector/Adapters

Hybrid Connector /
Adapters

2479
259.9

164.2

1134

331.2

164.2
331.2

1134
la4.2
i

1576
1308
|
L] =
'
= N Y
' m
106.8

'
o

64.2
|
I
I
|
1
2628

www.Ixtelecom.com sales@Ixtelecom.com +86 574 87917627

-

256.2

180 46

9
Ak
-




Application’ Hybrid Connector

164.2
1
|_
l
I
|
3166
|
1

316.6

I o |
< o]

on gl a e

:I m :

(N | =
g} 164.2 17
= 3306 46
=

(q"]

(@

H-.

(@]

-

|
|
1 -
|
|
|
64
3306

e
-
-

r‘ @ A445 12" to 10" Connector 1
9 @ A301 Fixing knob 8
@ A321 Bolt 8

www.Ixtelecom.com sales@Ixtelecom.com +86 574 87917627




212.8(8.4")

126.5(5")
114.5(4.5")

244.5(9.6")

46.8(1.8")

®D®

?/cs)

51(2")

200(7.9")

~T1—171.8(6.8")
129.2(57)

263.2(10.4")

@ | A203 4" Straight Section N/A @ | A319 6" Straight Section N/A
@ | A309 2° Quick Exit 1 @ | A309 2" Quick Exit 1
@ | A311 2* Quick Exit Cover 1 @ | A311 2* Quick Exit Cover 1
@ | A250 2" Quick Exit End Cover 1 @ | A312 2" Quick Exit End Cover 1
"'; ® | A213 4" Supporting Bracket 1 "'; ® | A223 6 Supporting Bracket .|
24 | ® | A109 Splat 1 || ® |A109 Splat 1
E @ | A110 Fiber Exit Connector 1 E @ | A110 Fiber Exit Connector 1
GB16.85 | MIPCIET | 2 Gog18-85 | M Posr :
@ | A301 Fixing Knob 4 @ | A301 Fixing Knob 4
@ | A321 Bolt 4 @ | A321 Bolt 4

®O®

: @0
- @ @
| 1 g =
= e £ -
"= N
- i) !
S &gy ’ ©0
o e [
J ®
I 46.8(1.8")
244.5(9.6") 100.3(4") 51(2")
129.2(5")
263.7(10.4")

X

A

54.8(2.2")

122.8(4.8")

200(7.9%)

@ | A203 4" Straight Section N/A @ | A319 6 Straight Section N/A
@ | A309 2" Quick Exit i @ | A309 2" Quick Exit T
@ | A311 2" Quick Exit Cover 1 3@ | A311 2" Quick Exit Cover 1
- @ | A250 2" Quick Exit End Cover 1 - @ | A312 2" Quick Exit End Cover 1
:ZT ® | A213 4" Supporting Bracket 1 E & | A223 6" Supporting Bracket 1
@ | ® | A108 2" Connector 1 g ® | A108 2" Connector 1
§ @ | A103 Trumpet Flare 1 2 | @ | A103 Trumpet Flare 1
A301 Fixing Knob 4 A301 Fixing Knob 4
@ | A321 Bolt 4 ® | A321 Bolt 4

www.Ixtelecom.com

sales@Ixtelecom.com

Exit Drop Options

Flex Tube (diameter: 80mm)
P/N: C80

35mm
Flex Tube (diameter: 35mm)
P/N: C35
+86 574 87917627




m
X
;‘
O
-
O
O
O
o
e
o
-
W

2"

L L] L ] L ] &

Exit Drop Options

S
o| |~
5(g2
2l
I_I *
244.5(9.6") 46.8(1.8")
129.2(5°) 16B.69(6.8")
260.09(10.4")

@ A203 4" Straight Section N/A @ A319 6" Straight Section N/A
@ A234 2" Quick Exit 1 @ A234 2" Quick Exit 1
€) A233 2" Quick Exit Cover 1 3) A233 2" Quick Exit Cover 1
R, @ A250 2° Quick Exit End Cover 1 - @ A356 2" Quick Exit End Cover 1
£ [ o [Aw09 Splat 1 2 | o | A9 Splat 1
E ® Al110 Fiber Exit Connector 1 E ® Al110 Fiber Exit Connector 1
o @ GB818-85 M3*8Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw 2 ] @ GB818-85 M3*8Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw 2
A301 Fixing Knob 2 A301 Fixing Knob 2
@ | A321 Bolt 2 @ | A321 Bolt 2

g N\
ol T~
3 el
@@ 2 &<
46.8(1.8")
250(9.6") 100.3(4") |
129.2(5")
!. 260(10.4")
i
' 54.8(2.2")
122.8(4.8")

@ A203 4* Straight Section N/A @ A319 6° Straight Section N/A
@ A234 2" Quick Exit 1 @ A234 2" Quick Exit 1
©) A233 2" Quick Exit Cover 1 €] A233 2" Quick Exit Cover 1
; @ A250 2" Quick Exit End Cover 1 z @ A356 2° Quick Exit End Cover 1
- ® A108 2* Connector 1 E ® A108 2" Connector 1
E ® A103 Trumpet Flare 1 E ®) A103 Trumpet Flare 1
@ A301 Fixing Knob 2 @ A301 Fixing Knob 2
A321 Bolt 2 A321 Bolt 2

www.Ixtelecom.com

sales@Ixtelecom.com

+86 574 87917627




2"

Exit Drop Options

L]
L]
L
L]

C)
®
)
®
®
@

126.5(5")
114.5(4.5")

i_} 46.8(1.8")

129.4(5")

180(7")
254(10")

! 54.8(2")
126(5")
200(7.9")

@ A203 4" Straight Section N/A @ A319 6“ Straight Section N/A

@ Alll 2° Fixed Exit 1 @ Alll 2° Fixed Exit 1

3 All3 2" Fixed Exit Cover 1 3 All3 2" Fixed Exit Cover 1
- @ All2 2" Tray Fiber Runner \ | - @ All2 2" Tray Fiber Runner I
2| ® | a9 Splat 1 2 | ® | A9 Splat 1
E ® Al110 Flex tube attachment 1 E ® Al110 Flex tube attachment 1
- @ A301 Fixing Knob 2 o @ A301 Fixing Knob 2

A321 Bolt 2 A321 Bolt 2

® A303 Hinge @ A303 Hinge

@ A202 4" Straight Section Cover © A302 6" Straight Section Cover

m
o
~+
O
ey
O
L=
O
<
=
=)
-
n

! 46.8(1.8") Wi =
122(4.8") 129.2(5")

180(7")
254(10")

&

54.8(2.2")

126(57)
200(7.97)

@ A203 4" Straight Section N/A @ A319 6" Straight section N/A
®) Al11l 2" Fixed Exit 1 ® Alll 2" Fixed Exit 1
@ All3 2" Fixed Exit Cover 1 €)) All3 2" Fixed Exit Cover 1
g @ All2 2" Tray Fiber Runner 1 --; @ K132 2" Tray Fiber Runner 1
:-1_'. ® A108 2° Connector 1 '-_.-I ® A108 2° Connector 1
E Al103 Trumpet Flare 1 E A103 Trumpet Flare 1
@ A301 Fixing Knob 2 @ A301 Fixing Knob 2
® A321 Bolt 2 A321 Bolt 2
® A303 Hinge N/A ® A303 Hinge N/A
W) A202 4" Straight Section Cover N/A )] A302 6" Straight Section Cover N/A

www.Ixtelecom.com sales@Ixtelecom.com +86 57487917627




4“

T
=
~+
O
—
o)

L=
O

©
=.
O
-
wn

Exit Drop Options

;
L
| o
: 2
o04.4012)
i 370(14.6")
!.
|
|
|
: 106.4(4.2")
254.4(10")

P/N: T413 _

1: 2 Holes (35 mm each)

L— 2: 3 Holes (35 mm each)

3: 1 Holes (80 mm each)

1: for 6" Tray

- 2:for 10" Tray

3: for 12" Tray
4: for 4" Tray

@ A203 4" Straight Section N/A @ A319 6° Straight Section N/A

@ A413 4" Quick Exit 1 @ A413 4" Quick Exit 1

€ A415 4" Quick Exit Cover I €)] A415 4" Quick Exit Cover 2
o @ A239 4" to 4" Exit Cover 1 - @ A344 4" Quick Exit End Cover 1
2| ® | A3 4" Supporting Bracket 1 2 | ® | A3 6" Supporting Bracket 1
E ® A324 Lock Washer 3 E ® A324 Lock Washer 3
:“' @ A432 4" Fiber Board (1) 1 :""' @ A432 4" Fiber Board (1)

A433 4" Fiber Board (2) 1 A433 4" Fiber Board (2) Khioese

® A443 4" Fiber Board (3) 1 ©) A443 4" Fiber Board (3)

® A301 Fixing Knob 7 0] A301 Fixing Knob 7

@ A321 Bolt 7 @ A321 Bolt 7

@ A501 10" Straight Section N/A @ A403 12" Straight Section N/A

@ A413 4" Quick Exit 1 @ A413 4" Quick Exit 1

6) A415 4" Quick Exit Cover 1 @ A415 4" Quick Exit Cover 1
R @ A511 4" Quick Exit End Cover 1 R @ Adl6 4" Quick Exit End Cover 1
< ) AS515 10" Supporting Bracket 1 = ) A430 12 Supporting Bracket 1
,-E' ® A324 Lock Washer 3 E ® A324 Lock Washer 3
:"" @ A432 4" Fiber Board (1) :""" @ A432 4" Fiber Board (1)

A433 4" Fiber Board (2) C?;l::se A433 4* Fiber Board (2) C’r::;se

® A443 4" Fiber Board (3) ©) A443 4" Fiber Board (3)

@ A301 Fixing Knob 7 4T) A301 Fixing Knob 7

@ A321 Bolt 7 @ A321 Bolt 7

www.Ixtelecom.com

sales@Ixtelecom.com

+86 574 87917627




Exit Drop Options | 4"

283.5(11.27)

30440127 T~ 97 6(3.8" 111(4.4")

~
=
@® 3| |__180(7")
e 1 SRR = 370(14.6")

106.4(4.2"
254 4(10")

@ A203 4" Straight Section N/A @ A319 6° Straight Section N/A
@ A413 4" Quick Exit 1 @ A413 4* Quick Exit 1
©)] A415 4" Quick Exit Cover 1 €) A415 4* Quick Exit Cover 1
= @ A239 4" to 4" Exit Cover 1. s @ A344 4* Quick Exit End Cover 1
& ® A213 4" Supporting Bracket 1 E ® A323 6° Supporting Bracket 1
2| ® | A34 Lock Washer 3 = | ® | A34 Splat 3
"E @ A210 4" Trumpet Flare 1 E @ A210 4" Trumpet Flare 1
A201 4* Pull Rod 1 A201 4* Pull Rod 1
® A301 Fixing Knob 7 ® A301 Fixing Knob 7

@ A321 Bolt 7 @© A321 Bolt 7 rm

E.

o+

_ - O

@ A501 10" Straight Section N/A ) A403 127 Straight Section N/A .g

@ A413 4" Quick Exit 1 @ A413 4" Quick Exit 1 et

3 A415 4" Quick Exit Cover 1 €)) A415 4" Quick Exit Cover 1 g

‘E @ A511 4" Quick Exit End Cover 1 '-; @ A416 4* Quick Exit End Cover 1 n
E ® A515 10" Supporting Bracket 1 3' ® A430 12° Supporting Bracket 1
P ® A324 Splat 3 e ® A324 Lock Washer 3
= @ A210 4" Trumpet Flare 1 S @ A210 4" Trumpet Flare 1
A201 4” Pull Rod 1 A201 4” Pull Rod 1
@ A301 Fixing Knob 7 A301 FixingKnob 7
i) A321 Bolt 7 @ A321 Bolt 7

www.Ixtelecom.com sales@Ixtelecom.com +86 574 87917627




T
=
~+
O
o
o)

L=
O

©
=.
=)
-
wn

171,8(6.8") _

1858(7.3"

11048417

99,6(3.9"

_ 375,6(14.8") M o

PN T352 _

1: 2 Holes (35 mm each)

—— 2: 3 Holes (35 mm each)
3: 1 Holes (80 mm each)

1: for 6" Tray

— 2:for 10" Tray

3: for 12" Tray
4: for 4" Tray

@ A203 4" Straight Section N/A @ A319 6° Straight Section N/A
@ A352 4" Quick Exit 1 @ A352 4" Quick Exit 1
® A353 4" Quick Exit Cover 1 ® A353 4" Quick Exit Cover 1
o @ A237 4” to 4" Exit Cover 1 = @ A354 6 to 4" Exit Cover
2 ® A324 Lock Washer 3 3 ®
E ® A432 4" Fiber Board (1) 1 E ® A324 Lock Washer 3
N[N A433 4° Fiber Board (2) 1 :“ @ A432 4° Fiber Board (1)
Ad43 4* Fiber Board (3) 1 A433 4" Fiber Board (2) C'::r‘f-‘
® A301 Fixing Knob 5 @ A443 4" Fiber Board (3)
@ A321 Bolt 5 )] A301 Fixing Knob 5
® | A321 Bolt 5

@ A501 10" Straight Section N/A @D A403 12" Straight Section N/A
@ A352 4" Quick Exit ;! @ A352 4" Quick Exit 1
€) A353 4" Quick Exit Cover 1 @ A353 4" Quick Exit Cover 3l

...; @ ...E @

= @ E ®

E ® A324 Lock Washer 3 E ® A324 Lock Washer 3

: @ Ad432 4" Fiber Board (1) : @ A432 4" Fiber Board (1)
® A433 4" Fiber Board (2) CE:SE A433 4° Fiber Board (2) C‘r;:;se
@ Ad43 4" Fiber Board (3) ©)] Ad43 4" Fiber Board (3)
10 A301 Fixing Knob 5 i) A301 Fixing Knob 5
@ A321 Bolt 5 @ A321 Bolt 5

www.Ixtelecom.com

sales@Ixtelecom.com

+86 574 87917627




Exit Drop Options | 4"

L~
171,8(6.8"
. 1858(7.3")
128,5(5.1"
l ;114:5;4.5";[ :
=

_ B
4 I
286,5(11.3") e 99,6(3.9"
et

375,6(14.8") =

- e
i
104,8(4.17)
@ A203 4 Straight Section N/A @ A319 6° Straight Section N/A
@ A352 4" Quick Exit 1 @ A352 4" Quick Exit 1
©)] A353 4” Quick Exit Cover 1 €) A353 4* Quick Exit Cover 1
- A237 4 "to 4" Exit Cover 1 = @ A354 6 “to4" Exit Cover 1
2| ® | A4 Lock Washer 3 Z [ ®
E ® A210 4" Trumpet Flare 1 E ® A324 Lock Washer 3
E @ A201 4" Pull Rod 1 E @ AZ210 4" Trumpet Flare 1
A301 Fixing Knob 5 A201 4" Pull Rod 1
® A321 Bolt 5 ©) A301 Fixing Knob 5
@ A321 Bolt 5 -
E.
-
O
-
o
@D A501 10" Straight Section N/A @D A403 12" Straight Section N/A -g-.
) A352 4* Quick Exit 1 @ A352 4" Quick Exit 1 g
3 A353 4" Quick Exit Cover 1 @) A353 4" Quick Exit Cover 1 7,
o o
= Z o
- ® = ®
E ® A324 Lock Washer 3 4 ® A324 Lock Washer 3
= | @ | A0 4" Trumpet Flare 1 £ @ | ano 4" Trumpet Flare 1
A201 4* Pull Rod 1 A201 4* pull Rod 1
® A301 Fixing Knob 5 A301 FixingKnob 5
@ A321 Bolt 5 @ A321 Bolt 5

www.Ixtelecom.com sales@Ixtelecom.com +86 574 87917627




4" " Exit Drop Options

®
N
ERalts _ :
F@@ 7.6(3.8" P/N:T228 __ __
180(7")
= ' — / | 266.4(10.5")

| / . 367.3(14.47) .
; 1: 2 Holes (35 mm each) &

—— 2: 3 Holes (35 mm each)
3: 1 Holes (80 mm each

1: for 6" Tray
2. for 10" Tray
3: for 12" Tray

C
108.3(4.2")
205(8.17)

273.8(10.8")

@ | A319 6" Straight Section N/A @ | A501 10" Straight Section N/A @ | A403 12" Straight Section N/A
@ | A302 6" Straight Section Cover N/A @ | A510 10" Straight Section Cover N/A @ | A422 12" Straight Section Cover N/A
@ | A228 4" Fixed Exit 1 @ | A228 4" Fixed Exit 1 @ | A228 4" Fixed Exit i !
@ | A229 4° Tray Fiber Runner 1 @ | A229 4° Tray Fiber Runner 1 @ | A229 4" Tray Fiber Runner 1
- ® | A230 4" Fixed Exit Cover 1 - | ® | A230 4° Fixed Exit Cover 1 - ® | A230 4 Fixed Exit Cover 1
g ® | A303 Hinge ) : @ | A324 lock washer 3 ;Ej @ | A324 lock washer 3
:g @ | A324 lock washer 3 :g A432 4" Fiber Board (1) ;g ® | A432 4" Fiber Board (1)
A432 | 4" Fiber Board (1 © | A433 | 4* Fiber Board (2 Elone © | A433 | 4" Fiber Board (2 S
® | A433 | 4 Fiber Board (2) cn;%c:e @ | A443 | 4" Fiber Board (3) ® | A443 | 4" Fiber Board (3)
T 0 | A443 4" Fiber Board (3) @ | A301 Fixing Knob 5 @ | A301 Fixing Knob g5
X, @ | A301 | Fixing Knob 5 ® | A321 | Bolt 5 @ | A321 | Bolt 5
-
@ | A321 Bolt 5
O
-
(o]
©
@)
©
g @3 @ ® @®
g / | / o
" I aks |
@ : 1&(?%'13‘ ;Ep J
' 0a 266.7(8.97)
367.6(14.5)
+

|1 l]B.3i4.2"| i

205{8.17)
273.8(10.8")

A201 | 4° Pull Rod

A301 Fixing Knob

A321 Bolt

A228 4" Fixed Exit

A229 4" Tray Fiber Runner
A230 4" Fixed Exit Cover
A303 Hinge

A210 Trumpet Flare
A324 Lock Washer

AS501 10° Straight Section N/A
A510 10" Straight Section Cover | N/A

A201 4" Pull Rod

A201 4" Pull Rod

A301 | Fixing Knob

A321 | Bolt

A228 | 4" Fixed Exit

A229 4" Tray Fiber Runner
A230 4" Fixed Exit Cover
A303 | Hinge

A210 Trumpet Flare
A324 | Lock Washer

A319 6° Straight Section N/A
A302 6" Straight Section Cover N/A

A301 Fixing Knob

A321 Bolt
A228 4" Fixed Exit

AZ229 4" Tray Fiber Runner
A230 4" Fixed Exit Cover
A303 Hinge

A210 Trumpet Flare

A324 Lock Washer

A403 12" Straight Section N/A
A422 127 Straight Section Cover | N/A

v182ZL N/d

SIS CHCHCHOHCHONCHONS
28221 ‘N/d
v€8ZZL N/d

SIS CHCHSHOHCHHCHONS

EHECHCHCHCHCHCHENCHE!

Wik R P |lnun|-
A e R R AT, N
WiR Rk R R R unul-

www.Ixtelecom.com sales@Ixtelecom.com +86 574 87917627




Exit Drop Options

4"

— T ——

: ~
L,
| ;I r - g 6" :T308
08.4(4.3") 1: 2 Holes (35 mm each)
280.4(117)

— 2: 3 Holes (35 mm each)
3: 1 Holes (80 mm each)

@ A308 6" Downspout 1
@ A355 6" Fiber Spliting Excess/Exit tray Front Cover 1
©)
i @ A301 Fixing Knob 3
= ® A321 Bolt 3
E ® A324 Lock Washer 3
= @ A432 4" Fiber Board (1)
A433 4* Fiber Board (2) Cl;?_:::e
Ad43 4" Fiber Board (3)

LL
=
=
O
-
O
<
O
-
=
O
=
n

7
108.4(4.3"
280.4(117)

@ A308 6" Downspout 1

@ A355 6" downspout front cover 1

©)

@ A301 Fixing Knob 3
3 ® A321 Bolt 3
a ® A324 Lock Washer 1
E @ A201 4* Pull Rod il

A210 4* Trumpet Flare 1

www.Ixtelecom.com sales@Ixtelecom.com +86 574 87917627




6"

i
X
=
O
-y
O
e
O
©
=.
=)
=
n

Exit Drop Options

D@
[ f_ﬁﬂl ]
| s
ALt
159{@.3"}
323(12.7")
M o
lafda— ——1akal

Q.
.

10" = 1508
12" : T412

1: 2 Holes (35 mm each)
2: 3 Holes (35 mm each)

3: 1 Holes (80 mm each)

8051 :N/d

@ A508 10° Downspout 1
@ Ad444 12" Downspout Front Cover i
€) A510 10" Straight Section Cover 3
@ A301 Fixing Knob 4
® A321 Bolt 4
® A324 Lock Washer 4
@ A450 12° Fiber Board (1)

A451 12° Fiber Board (2) Czﬁ“
® A452 12” Fiber Board (3)

¢Ivl:N/d

@ A412 12* Downspout |
@ A444 12" Downspout Front Cover 1
©) A422 12" Straight Section Cover 4
@ A301 FixingKnob 4
® A321 Bolt 4
® A324 Lock Washer 4
@ A450 12" Fiber Board (1)

A451 12" Fiber Board (2) C};':::SE
@ A452 12* Fiber Board (3)

g
=
>
0
e
159(6.3") (7
331(13")
i —

@ A508 10" Downspout 1 @ A412 12° Downspout 1
@ Ad44 12" Downspout Front Cover 1 @ Ad44 12" Downspout Front Cover 1
€) A510 10" Straight Section Cover 1 ©) Ad22 12° Straight Section Cover 1
@ A301 Fixing Knob 4 @ A301 Fixing Knob 4
; ® A321 Bolt 4 ..; ® A321 Bolt 4
i ® A324 Lock Washer 4 = ® A324 Lock Washer 4
§ @ A310 6" Trumpet flare 1 E @ A310 6" Trumpet flare 1
= A304 6" Pull rod 1 ta A304 6" Pull rod 1
*T50824 in previous version
www.Ixtelecom.com sales@Ixtelecom.com +86 574 87917627



Installation /

Supporting Systems

@® Anchor Support

® Trapeze Support

® Top of Rack/Cabinet Support
® Auxiliary Framing support

® Side Bracing Support

@ T217 4" C-Bracket 1
@ | Ps10* Threaded Rod E

©) TJ021 Ejector Sleeve 1

4 @ A222 Supporting Bracket 1
P/N: T2170 ® GB/T6170-2000 M10 Screw Nut Kits 5
® GB923-88 M10 Cap Nut 1

@ A301 Fixing Knob g

A321 Bolt 2

@ M8 Expansion Screw 2

@ T330 6 C-Bracket 1

@ PS10* Threaded Rod 1

€) TJ021 Ejector Sleeve 1

: @ A222 Supporting Bracket 1

P/N: isa a ® GB/T6170-2000 M10 Screw Nut Kits 5
® GB923-88 M10 Cap Nut 1

@ | A301 Fixing Knob 2

A321 Bolt 2

©) M8 Expansion Screw 2

@ | T554 10" C-Bracket 1

@ PS10* Threaded Rod 1

©) TJ021 Ejector Sleeve 1

10" @ A222 Supporting Bracket 1
— ® GB/T6170-2000 M10 Screw Nut Kits 5
(T540 in previous version) ® 6B923-88 M10 Cap Nut 1
@ A301 Fixing Knob 3

A321 Bolt 3

® M8 Expansion Screw 2

@ T435 12" C-Bracket 1

@ | PS10* Threaded Rod 1

©) TJ021 Ejector Sleeve 1

12" @ A222 Supporting Bracket 1
P/N: T4350 ® GB/T6170-2000 M10 Screw Nut Kits 5
® GB923-88 M10 Cap Nut 1

@ A301 Fixing Knob 3

A321 Bolt 3

M8 Expansion Screw 2

* Recommended Threaded Rod Diameter is 10mm and length is upon request.
Please state the required length on the PO.

sales@Ixtelecom.com

www.|xtelecom.com +86 574 87917627




Application

n
=
o
g,
o
q
:‘
=
(@
%
<
wn
ﬁ
®
<

L] ] L] - -

Supporting System

@ A225 4" Trapeze bracket 1 @ A338 6" Trapeze bracket 1

@ | PS10* Threaded Rod 2 @ | PsS1O* Threaded Rod 2

® TJ021 Ejector Sleeve 2 6)) TJ021 Ejector Sleeve 2

4" @ A222 Supporting Bracket 2 6" @ A222 Supporting Bracket 2
P/N: T225 ® | GB/T6170-2000 | M10 Screw Nut Kits 10 P/N: T338 ® | GB/T6170-2000 | M10 Screw Nut Kits 10
® A301 Fixing Knob 2 ® A301 Fixing Knob 2

@ A321 Bolt 2 @ A321 Bolt 2

ME Expansion Screw & ® M8 Expansion Screw 4

@ A551 10* Trapeze bracket 1 @ A440 12" Trapeze bracket ¥

@ PS10* Threaded Rod 7, @ PS10* Threaded Rod 2

©)] TJ021 Ejector Sleeve 3 @ TJ021 Ejector Sleeve 2

10" @ A222 Supporting Bracket 7 12" @ A222 Supporting Bracket 2
P/N: T551 ® GB/T6170-2000 | M10 Screw Nut Kits 10 P/N: T440 ® GB/T6170-2000 | M10 Screw Nut Kits 10
® | A301 Fixing Knob 3 ® A301 Fixing Knob 3

@ A321 Bolt. 3 @ A321 Bolt 3

()] M8 Expansion Screw 4 (©)] ‘M8 Expansion Screw 4

@ Ps16* Threaded Rod 1 @ | Psle* Threaded Rod 1

@ GB/T6170-2000 | M16 Screw Nut Kits 2 @ | GB/T6170-2000 | m16 Screw Nut Kits 2

¥ €) A226 4" Center Support Bracket 1 6 ) A339 6" Center Support Bracket ik
P/N: T226 @ A301 Fixing Knob 2 P/N: T339 @ A301 Fixing Knob 2
® A321 Bolt 2 ® | A321 Bolt 2

@ | Psl6* Threaded Rod 1 ® | Psl6* Threaded Rod 1

@ GB/T6170-2000 | M16 Screw Nut Kits 2 @ GB/T6170-2000 | M16 Screw Nut Kits 2

10 ©) A552 10" Center Support Bracket L 12 €)) A441 12" Center Support Bracket 1
P/N: T552 @ A301 Fixing Knob 3 P/N: T441 @ A301 Fixing Knob 3
® A321 Bolt 3 ® A321 Bolt 3

* Recommended Threaded Rod Diameter is 10mm and length is upon request.

Please state the required length on the PO.

www.Ixtelecom.com

sales@Ixtelecom.com

+86 574 87917627




Supporting System | Application

Ol0/u)

@ A342 Ladder Rack Bracket 2 @ A342 Ladder Rack Bracket 2

@ PS16* Threaded rod 1 @ PS16* Threaded rod 1

) ©) GB/T6170-2000 | M16 Screw Nut Kits 4 ] €y GB/T6170-2000 | M16 Screw Nut Kits 4

4 GB923-88 M16 Cap Nut 1 6 @ GB923-88 M16 Cap Nut 1
P/N: T227 ® A227 4" Supporting Bracket(2) 1 RANETIES ® A345 6" Supporting Bracket(2) T
® A301 Fixing Knob 2 A301 Fixing Knob 2

@ A321 Bolt 2 @ A321 Bolt 2

@ A342 Ladder Rack Bracket 2 @ A342 Ladder Rack Bracket 2

@ | PS16* Threaded rod 1 @ | PS16* Threaded rod 1

©) GB/T6170-2000 | M16 Screw Nut Kits 4 ©) GB/T6170-2000 | M16 Screw Nut Kits 4

10° @ | GB923-88 M16 Cap Nut 1 12° @ | GB923-88 | M16 Cap Nut 1
P/N: T550 ® A550 10" Supporting Bracket(2) 1 P/N: T446 ® A446 12" Supporting Bracket(2) i
® A301 Fixing Knob 3 ® A301 Fixing Knob 2

@ A321 Bolt 3 @ A321 Bolt 2

w
=
T
.
o
s |
o
>
Q
W
<
W
~F
®
=

e @ T224 4" Side support bracket B ” @ T337 6" Side support bracket 1

P/N: T2240 @ A301 Fixing Knob 2 P/N: T3370 @ A301 Fixing Knob 2
) A321 Bolt 2 © A321 Bolt 2

16" @ T553 10" Side Support Bracket 1 12" @ T442 12" Side Support Bracket 1
P/N: T5530 @ A301 Hing knok P/N: T4420 @ A301 Fixing Knob 3
©) A321 Bolt 3 ©) A321 Bolt 3

* Recommended Threaded Rod Diameter is 10mm and length is upon request.
Please state the required length on the PO.

www.Ixtelecom.com sales@Ixtelecom.com +86 574 87917627




ey Index

Part Number Description Page Number Part Number Description Page Number

2" % 2" parts A529 1 ConnectorEnd Gap oo o 4D
A101 2" Straight SECHON  ...ooecovverssseserssssssssessssnesssessssennes 4 T5021 10" CONNEOION KItA oo 11

A102 2" Straight SECHON COVET ......vvmsrvssmsssssn TRz 107 ConNECtOr KB v e 13
A104 2" 90°HONZONAl EIDOW ooooooooeeoeseesessssssseessssesssssssess 4" X 12" parts

A105 2" 90°Horizontal Elbow Cover A403 12" Straight SECUON | ......ccesrresesemsesssesssssesessssssssesnes 19
A106 2"HOTal T ennsrnieennsaniaas A404 12 A0 oW BIboW o a1
A107 2" Horizontal T COVEr ........ccoeeuumsssmssessssssssesssasssansssses A405 12" 45° Down Elbow 14

A108 DVOGARBEIOT e A406 B2 anpERow e g
A114 2" ENA CAP ......ooooeeeeessrssssessssssssssesssssssesssnssssssessesssssasenas

: - . A407 12" Horizontal Cross —............mmmmmmssssmsssssnsrnn 14
A115 2 90 Up Elbow s epasnnnampnanaiarns.,

Ad17 12" Horizontal T 13
A116 2" 90° Up Elbow Cover _......cccooovviviiin

Ad18 12" Horizontal T Cover 13
A117 2" G0 DOWN B DOW oo

A118 2" 90° Down Elbow Cover _ B A422 12 Shaight Seclion Cover  -.ovpme o0 ME3

= B

T O N S S

4

A420 12" Horizontal Cross Cover ..o 14

4" X 4" parts A425 12" 90°Horizontal Elbow Cover . 13
A203 A" BEsiGhl BEo00 s A426 12" 45°Horizontal Elbow Cover . . ... 14

A205 4" Horizontal T ......ooovemeeessrene 7 A427 12" 45°Horizontal Elbow st P

A206 A" Hotzoal T BOVeE. o mmprssner s A429 12" 90°Horizontal EIbow e 13
A207 4" 45° Up Elbow .......ooovevieiinns

A431 A s e e
A208 4" 45° DOWN EIDOW ..o eesnesans Ad434 12" Connector End Cap 13
A209 4" 90° Down EIbow ..o,

AZ211 4" 90°Horizontal Elbow

T4281 LA e Gl e
T4282 12" Connector Kit B 13
A212 4" 90°Horizontal Elbow Cover
A214 4" ENA CAP .....ooverrrirccrsesesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssass

A216 4" ConnectorEnd Cap ..o

=

g G =~~~

o

&

oo @ ~ =~

o3}

TA437 127457 Up Elbow Dover Kt i 19
T438 12" 45° Down Elbow CoverKit .14
T439 12" 90° Down Elbow CoverkKit .. .14

A232 4" Storage Tray COVET ......mmmmmmmmmsssssssssssssssssens Hybrid
A235 4" Horizontal €ross ... A313 6" to 4" Horizontal T COVer ..........omesinnenn 11
A236 4" Horizontal Cross Cover A320 e ol plela ol i E S 17
A241 4" Vertaical T A326 6" to 4" Horizontal Cross ..........o.commrrmmmmesssnnneeses 17
A242 4" Vertaical T Cover A329 6" to 4" Horizontal Cross Cover ... 17
T202 4" Straight Section Cover Kit  .......cooeereessssssssseesererens A350 6" 10 4" AdAPIET | _......ceeseeierereesseessssesesssssenssssenssseeses 11
T2041 A" Connear KL A o s O A351 BT iod" Adapier Cover ' oo 17
T2042 4" Connector Kit B ... s sesesnssssesessaas 6 A408 12" 10 6" HoMzZontal T eeeeesesssssnnennn, 1 B
T219 4" 45° Up Elbow Cover Kit  .........cooeeeeeiiiiiecreneresinnee 1 A409 S R Te e n L e T R e e N 18
T220 4" 45° Down Elbow Cover Kit .......ccomsmnmssssssiseens 7 A410 127 8" Honzontal Crose: .. cunmaniii 18
T221 4" 90° Down Elbow Cover Kit —..........cooocoevieuiieiesceneenens T A411 12" to Dual 6" Adapter ............oeemnmsnissmsssnesnnns 10
T231 P AN i it e v e A419 12" to 6" Horizontal T Cover 18
4" X 6" parts Ad21 12" to 6" Horizontal Cross COVEL e 18
A305 B R EER BB sz st 10 A423 12" to 6" Adapter T IO, .
A306 BEAR HOWN BB i nionii b, 0 Ad424 12" to 6" Adapter COVEN .......coevesssnssssssssssssssssssssseses 18
A307 B A5 D BIBOW couiniaiiesassics i anttest s s it 10 A505 TR A AAEDEr e 17
A314 6" HOMZONTAl T COVEE oo eeeeee e ee e eeeeeeenennameennene 9 AS509 WO BACEPIOE ROVEIT | s
A315 6" S0 Hotizonlal EIboW s 9 T445 12" 1o 10" Connector Kit ..o 18

A317 G HOTTEOTEAL T T L inusmustasmmasessmsussuessmin i kiansnsas e p s ann e pes ) Installation
A318 6" 90°Horizontal Elbow Cover e, 9 T2170 4" Anchor SUPPOrt Kit  .....eeeeeressscsssssss s s assansnns 29
A319 6" SRt SBELGN s s seiassimmi 9 T3300 & Anchor SUpport it i S
A322 B" ENG CAP .ooviirieicsimeiisnisiisersssssissssssssessessssssssssssssasssnssases 9 T540 10" Anchor SUpport Kit ... ssssrssrssssssnsssssssssssssssses 29
A325 6" Conneclor ENd Cap i 9 T4350 120 Anchor SUpport KV i 23
A327 6" HOrzZontal CroSs  ..ccccicsmresssssssssssssssssnsssssssessasssssnss 10 T225 4" Trapeze SUppPort Kit .o iessessssssssssssssssssmsssssssens 30
A328 G HorizomMal Cross COVER  iuiiisstammsisesinmis 19 T338 GUTrapeZe SUPDOE R oo e )
A349 G SHOTEGE Tray COWET . ssevissmnninnsssmrssimsss esssinisissi 10 T551 1 Trapeze SUPPOIT KL ..osnsiiiissnssismeisisa 20
T302 6" Straight Section Cover Kit  .......ceinismmnn: 9 T440 12" Trapeze Support Kit  .......cceeeeereresmrassssssmsessssnsssens S0
T3161 E"CoNIeGIor KIKA o s 9 T226 4" Top of Rack/Cabinet Support Kit  ..............cccceucune. 30
T3162 6" Connector Kit B ..o S | T339 6" Top of Rack/Cabinet Support Kit — ........ccccconirivenen. 30
T334 6" 45° Up Elbow Cover Kit ... 10 T552 10" Top of Rack/Cabinet Support Kit — ......................... 30
T335 6" 45° Down Elbow Cover Kit .............oooocevvemnsssrsssssnnnes 10 T441 12" Top of Rack/Cabinet Support Kit — ...........ccceeveneee 30
T336 6" 90° Down Elbow Cover Kit ... eesesseeecsnenns 10 T227 4" Auxiliary Framing Support Kit ..o 31
T347 67 SIOTagE TIAY i S T345 6" Auxiliary Framing Support Kit — .......cccccenciiinrnnns 31
4" % 10" parts T550 10" Auxiliary Framing Support Kit ... 31
A501 10" SHEIGESERION onmnnmnmmmsr e 1 T446 12" Auxiliary Framing Support Kit ..o 31
A503 10" Horizontal Cross .......c.ceeoeeeneen IR & | T2240 4" Wall SUpport Kit ... sresessacssssssssssseerasasses 3 1
A504 10 Hobedmal T sussaannnnssenssimansaat T3370 B Wall Support Kit s 3
A506 10" Horizontal Cross COVEFR  ....ccceiniesesesesssssssssesssesssass 1 T5530 10" Wall Support Kit ...t srssescssannens O 1
A507 10" Horizontal TEover o 11 T4420 T2 WallbSupport kit oo a3
A510 10" Straight SECton COVET  ....ovveeveersesesssnsssssesssssseses 11 Flex Tube
A512 10" 90°Horizontal Elbow Cover ..., 11 C35 Flex Tube (diameter: 35mm)  ........ccooimminrsnssrssssnsnens 19

A513 10" S HazoBEEIBOW: T C80 Flex Tube (diameter: 80mm) ... ... 19
AB22 TNERD I casnsnnmmassssmbinmasimmimmic s

www.Ixtelecom.com sales@Ixtelecom.com +86 574 87917627




. 3;!-,: A L S AL ILI SIS S LL LTSS SIS SIS,
~Optical Cable Tray
A A A u FALdNT - A,
o o e o o o A A AT

Part Number Description Page Number

Exit
T3091 2" Quick Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop for 4" Tray 1 19

T3092 2" Quick Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop for 6" Tray 1 e 18

T3093 2" Quick Exit Kit with Trumpet Flare Drop for 4" Tray 1 19

T3094 2" Quick Exit Kit with Trumpet Flare Drop for 6" Tray 1 eeeeersseesnnane 19

T2341 2* Quick Exit Kt with Flex Tube Drop:2 10r 8" Tray 2 "o i 20
T2342 2" Quick Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop 2 for 6" Tray 2 20

T2343 2" Quick Exit Kit with Trumpet Flare Drop 2 for 4" Tray 2 e 20
T2344 2" Quick Exit Kit with Trumpet Flare Drop 2 for6"Tray2 ... .20

T41341 4" Quick Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop 1 for 4" Tray with 2 holes 22
T41342 4" Quick Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop 1 for 4" Tray with 3 holes 22

141343 4" Quick Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop 1 for 4" Tray with 1 hole @ .22
T41344 4" Quick Exit Kit with Trumpet Flare Drop 1 for 4" Tray e e S

T41311 4" Quick Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop 1 for 8" Tray with 2 holes | eeeseessssisinsns 22

T41312 4" Quick Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop 1 for 6" Tray with3 holes ... 22
T41313 4" Quick Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop 1 for 6" Tray with 1 hole 22

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

T41314 4" Quick Exit Kit with Trumpet Flare Drop 1 for 6" Tray 23

T41321 4" Quick Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop 1 for 10" Tray with 2 holes e ———t 2

T41322 4" Quick Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop 1 for 10" Tray with 3holes 22
T41323 4" Quick Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop 1 for 10" Tray with 1 hole 22

|||||||||||||||||||

T41324 A I T B s
T41331 4" Quick Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop 1 for 12" Tray with 2 holes ... .. . .. 22

ktade e o B S e
T41333 4" Quick Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop 1 for 12" Tray with 1 hole ... o R

T41334 4" Quick Exit Kit with Trumpet Flare Drop 1 for12"Tray 23

T1111 2" Fixed Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop 2 for 4" Tray 21

T1112 2" Fixed Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop 2 for 6" Tray 21

11111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111

T1113 2" Fixed Exit: Kit withi Trimmipet Flars Drop 2ford ™ Tray . w2
T1114 2" Fixed Exit Kit with Trumpet Elare Drop 2 1or 8" TraY. i iz 2
T35241 4" Quick Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop 2 for 4" Tray with 2 holes 24

135242 4" Quick Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop 2 for 4" Tray with 3holes e 24
T35243 4" Quick Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop 2 for 4" Tray with 1 hle ... . 24
135244 4" Quick Exit Kitwith Trumpet Flare Drop 2 for 4t Tray i 2D

135211 4" Quick Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop 2 for 6" Tray with 2 holes 24

135212 4" Quick Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop 2 for 6" Tray with 3 holes . .. 24
135213 4" Quick Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop 2 for 6" Tray with 1 hole || i 29
T35214 4" Quick Exit Kit with Trumpet Flare Drop 2 for 6" Tray e 20

T35221 4" Quick Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop 2 for 10" Tray with 2 holes 24

|||||||||||||||||||||

T35222 4" Quick Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop 2 for 10" Tray with 3 holes e 24
135223 4" Quick Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop 2 for 10" Tray with 1 hole e 22
T35224 4" Quick Exit Kit with Trumpet Flare Drop 2 for 10" Tray .. 25

135231 4" Quick Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop 2 for 12" Tray with 2 holes e 28
T35232 4" Quick Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop 2 for 12" Tray with 3 holes 24

...................................

T35233 4" Quick Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop 2 for 12" Tray with 1 hole 24

135234 4" Quick Exit Kit with Trumpet Flare Drop 2 for 12" Tray .o sssssessesssessisssssnns 22
T22811 4" Fixed Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop for 6" Tray with 2 holes o cciininnnnn 28
T22812 4" Fixed Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop for 6" Tray with 3 holes e esecsesssssens 20
T22813 4" Fixed Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop for 6" Tray with 1 hole 26

T22814 4" Fixed Exit Kit with Trumpet Flare Drop for 6" Tray e 26

T22821 4" Fixed Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop for 10" Tray with 2 holes o A
T22822 4" Fixed Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop for 10" Tray with 3 holes e 2B

T22823 4" Fixed Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop for 10" Tray with 1 hole 26

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

T22824 4" Fixed Exit Kit with Trumpet Flare Drop for 10" Tray =~ e e L L)

T22831 4" Fixed Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop for 12" Tray with 2 holes 26

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

T22832 4" Fixed Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop for 12" Tray with 3 holes SO - . -

T22833 4" Fixed Exit Kit with Flex Tube Drop for 12" Tray with 1 hole 26
T22834 4" Fixed Exit Kit with Trumpet Flare Drop for 12" Tray 26

T3081 Downspout with Flex Tube Drop with 2 holes for 6" Tray 27

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

T3082 Downspout with Flex Tube Drop with 3 holes for 6" Tray 27

T3083 Downspout with Flex Tube Drop with 1 hole for 6" Tray 27

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

T3084 Downspout withTrumpet Flare Drop for 8" Tray o msmssssssssssenee 27

T5081 Downspout with Flex Tube Drop with 2 holes for 10" Tray 28

T5082 Downspout with Flex Tube Drop with 3 holes for 10" Tray 28

T5083 Downspout with Flex Tube Drop with 1 hole for 10" Tray s ssssssmaeesssess 28
T5084 Downspout withTrumpet Flare Drop for 10" Tray O .-

T4121 Downspout with Flex Tube Drop with 2 holes for 12" Tray 28

T4122 Downspout with Flex Tube Drop with 3 holes for 12" Tray .28
T4123 Dovmspout-withe Flax Tubs Dropwithi | nolefer (20 hay oo B8

T4124 Downspout withTrumpet Flare Drop for 12" Tray 28

www.Ixtelecom.com sales@Ixtelecom.com +86 574 87917627




Loutydnc.

Remarks:

www.Ixtelecom.com sales@Ixtelecom.com +86 574 87917627




LONGAING

Remarks:

www.Ixtelecom.com sales@Ixtelecom.com +86 574 87917627




Loutydnc.

Remarks:

www.Ixtelecom.com sales@Ixtelecom.com +86 574 87917627




LONGAING

Inside Our Factory

In recent years, LongXing have been investing in advanced manufacturing facilities
which can significantly improve both the productivity and quality of a manufacturing
process. Manipulators, in particular, are capable of performing repetitive and complex
tasks with speed, accuracy, and consistency. This reduces the risk of errors and defects
in the manufacturing process, resulting in higher-quality products that meet or exceed
customer expectations.

Metal Sheet
e Worksho

i v
-—"‘-l - ]
- = i
U —
e = L . z
Eal ¥ 5 o
X ¥
Fu
L ¥
'
.

e et N e - P = - - CNC.Grmdmg
=it = TNy PR i g | R S v | Manipulator

o

CNC Punching " Fiber Optic S ggcr
Manipulator | 7 o«

I

"
- i :
" ; : - B
] N I .
o
' ] - X 4
] i ' il
] ' ¥
Ty 4
. S —

Assembly
Workshop

L Laser
§l.| Cutting [==

Welding
Manipulator

Painting
Workshop

www.Ixtelecom.com sales@Ilxtelecom.com +86 574 87917627



LON%/ING

LongXing

Add: 328 Anju Road, Beilun, Ningbo, 315800. China
Tel: +86 574 87917627 ( English & Chinese )

Fax: +86 574 87908188

Postcode: 315800

Email: sales@Ixtelecom.com

Website: www.Ixtelecom.com

: 4
=] &

Ver. PG240410 Recycled Paper

Specifications published here are current as of the data of publication of this
document.Because we are continuously improving our products,LongXing
reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.At any time,
you may verify product specifications by contacting LongXing.




